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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:55,61 Cameron van der Burgh RSA 15.11.2009 Berlin
Europarekord 00:55,94 Adam Peaty GBR 16.12.2017 Copenhagen
Deutscher Rekord 00:56,75 Marco Koch DSW 1912 Darmstadt 17.11.2016 Berlin

JEM-Wertung
Pflichtzeit  01:09,24
1. Manuel Kohlschmid 2003 SV Wacker Burghausen 01:01,54 (B)

00:28,58 01:01,54
2. Finn Bölck 2002 W98 Hannover 01:02,86 (J)

00:29,76 01:02,86
3. Petar Marinov 2002 SV Nikar Heidelberg 01:03,01 (J)

00:29,55 01:03,01
4. Fynn Kunze 2002 TWG 1861 Göttingen 01:03,18 (J)

00:29,90 01:03,18
5. Tim Dennis Kost 2002 SV Nikar Heidelberg 01:03,65 (J)

00:30,27 01:03,65
6. Silas Leowald 2002 SG Ruhr 01:03,69 (J)

00:29,81 01:03,69
7. Marten Schmidt 2002 SSG Saar Max Ritter 01:03,95 (J)

00:30,45 01:03,95
8. Phillip Kress 2002 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:03,97 (J)

00:29,45 01:03,97
9. Leon Irmer 2002 SV Olympia Rostock 01:04,23 (J)

00:29,74 01:04,23
10. Finn Reeger 2002 W98 Hannover 01:04,64 (J1)

00:30,10 01:04,64
11. Laurenz Weber 2002 SG Essen 01:04,72 (J2)

00:30,05 01:04,72
12. Oliver Hoffmann 2002 SC Wfr. München 01:04,77 (J3)

00:30,22 01:04,77
13. Carl Hildebrandt 2002 SG ACTBaunatal 01:04,99

00:30,23 01:04,99
14. Vincent Püschel 2003 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 01:05,02

00:30,31 01:05,02
15. Felix Neumann 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:05,18

00:30,43 01:05,18
16. Maximilian Skalski 2002 TV 1843 Dillenburg 01:05,24

00:30,36 01:05,24
17. Nino Laurin Steinborn 2002 SSV Senftenberg 01:05,48

00:29,92 01:05,48
18. Julian Hankiewicz 2002 SG Dortmund 01:06,21

00:30,45 01:06,21
19. Fabio Stief 2003 SC Neustadt/Weinstr. 01:07,16

00:32,22 01:07,16
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:55,61 Cameron van der Burgh RSA 15.11.2009 Berlin
Europarekord 00:55,94 Adam Peaty GBR 16.12.2017 Copenhagen
Deutscher Rekord 00:56,75 Marco Koch DSW 1912 Darmstadt 17.11.2016 Berlin

Junioren-Wertung
Pflichtzeit  01:06,87
1. Lucas Matzerath 2000 SG Frankfurt 00:59,21 (A)

Deutscher Junioren-Kurzbahnmeister 2019
00:27,98 00:59,21

2. Yannis Hein 2000 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:01,61 (B)
00:29,03 01:01,61

3. Noel de Geus 2000 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:01,92 (2)
00:28,56 01:01,92

4. Florian Müller 2001 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:02,57
00:29,65 01:02,57

5. Richard Polasek 2001 Slavia Pilsen 01:03,71
00:29,96 01:03,71

6. Matthias Sosna 2000 SG Essen 01:03,99
00:29,56 01:03,99

7. Karol Barwinski 2001 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 01:04,36
00:30,55 01:04,36

8. Dietrich Ens 2000 SC Wiesbaden 1911 01:05,25
00:30,32 01:05,25

9. Kevin Rusu 2001 SV Halle / Saale 01:05,34
00:30,47 01:05,34

10. Paul Jona Achtelik 2001 VfL Sindelfingen 01:06,23
00:31,34 01:06,23

Offene Wertung
1. Wassili Kuhn 1999 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 00:58,72 (A)

00:27,62 00:58,72
2. Christian Vom Lehn 1992 SG Bayer 00:59,18 (A)

00:27,56 00:59,18
3. Lucas Matzerath 2000 SG Frankfurt 00:59,21 (A)

00:27,98 00:59,21
4. Max Ziemann 1994 Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 00:59,61 (A)

00:27,66 00:59,61
5. Maximilian Pilger 1996 SG Essen 00:59,84 (A)

00:28,06 00:59,84
6. Ruben Reck 1996 W98 Hannover 01:00,07 (A)

00:28,46 01:00,07
7. Julius Flohr 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:00,09 (A)

00:28,26 01:00,09
8. Melvin Imoudu 1999 Potsdamer SV 01:00,34 (A)

00:27,80 01:00,34
9. Yannis Merlin Willim 1999 SSG Leipzig 01:00,39 (B)

00:28,59 01:00,39
10. Urs Bludau 1998 SWV TuR Dresden 01:00,92 (B)

00:28,08 01:00,92
11. Alexander Kühling 1997 SG Bayer 01:01,01 (B)

00:28,36 01:01,01
12. Alexander Konz 1999 SG Bayer 01:01,07 (B)

00:28,63 01:01,07
13. Lucas Willinsky 1998 SV Würzburg 05 01:01,09 (B)

00:28,45 01:01,09
14. Peter Stevens 1995 Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 01:01,15 (B)

00:27,90 01:01,15
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:55,61 Cameron van der Burgh RSA 15.11.2009 Berlin
Europarekord 00:55,94 Adam Peaty GBR 16.12.2017 Copenhagen
Deutscher Rekord 00:56,75 Marco Koch DSW 1912 Darmstadt 17.11.2016 Berlin

Offene Wertung
15. Manuel Kohlschmid 2003 SV Wacker Burghausen 01:01,54 (B)

00:28,58 01:01,54
16. Yannis Hein 2000 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:01,61 (B)

00:29,03 01:01,61
17. Justin Bott 1998 SG HT16 Hamburg 01:01,68 (1)

00:28,78 01:01,68
18. Noel de Geus 2000 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:01,92 (2)

00:28,56 01:01,92
19. Yannick Lindenberg 1995 SSC Berlin-Reinickendorf 01:02,05 (3)

00:29,12 01:02,05
20. Sebastian Nuyen 1994 SC Aqua Köln 01:02,23

00:29,09 01:02,23
21. Florian Müller 2001 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:02,57

00:29,65 01:02,57
22. Julian Bott 1998 SG HT16 Hamburg 01:02,84

00:29,22 01:02,84
23. Finn Bölck 2002 W98 Hannover 01:02,86 (J)

00:29,76 01:02,86
24. Petar Marinov 2002 SV Nikar Heidelberg 01:03,01 (J)

00:29,55 01:03,01
25. Mathis Schönung 2004 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:03,13

00:29,47 01:03,13
26. Fynn Kunze 2002 TWG 1861 Göttingen 01:03,18 (J)

00:29,90 01:03,18
27. Simeon Benner 1997 SV Waiblingen 01:03,26

00:29,36 01:03,26
28. Tim Dennis Kost 2002 SV Nikar Heidelberg 01:03,65 (J)

00:30,27 01:03,65
29. Christoph Mooser 1999 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 01:03,67

00:29,67 01:03,67
30. Silas Leowald 2002 SG Ruhr 01:03,69 (J)

00:29,81 01:03,69
31. Richard Polasek 2001 Slavia Pilsen 01:03,71

00:29,96 01:03,71
32. Marc Heinzelmann 1999 SC Wfr. München 01:03,82

00:29,51 01:03,82
33. Marten Schmidt 2002 SSG Saar Max Ritter 01:03,95 (J)

00:30,45 01:03,95
33. Marcel Koltermann 1995 TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen 01:03,95

00:29,39 01:03,95
35. Phillip Kress 2002 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 01:03,97 (J)

00:29,45 01:03,97
36. Matthias Sosna 2000 SG Essen 01:03,99

00:29,56 01:03,99
37. Henrik Fischer 1995 TWG 1861 Göttingen 01:04,09

00:29,94 01:04,09
38. Jonas Mursak 1997 SG Bamberg 01:04,10

00:29,19 01:04,10
39. Leon Irmer 2002 SV Olympia Rostock 01:04,23 (J)

00:29,74 01:04,23
40. Karol Barwinski 2001 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 01:04,36

00:30,55 01:04,36
41. Bent Buttwill 1998 SC Steinhagen-Amshausen 01:04,42

00:29,54 01:04,42
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Wettkampf-Nr. 6
100m Brust Männer
Vorläufe
Weltrekord 00:55,61 Cameron van der Burgh RSA 15.11.2009 Berlin
Europarekord 00:55,94 Adam Peaty GBR 16.12.2017 Copenhagen
Deutscher Rekord 00:56,75 Marco Koch DSW 1912 Darmstadt 17.11.2016 Berlin

Offene Wertung
42. Kostya Vasylenko 1998 W98 Hannover 01:04,50

00:30,20 01:04,50
43. Hendrik Rogoll 1996 SG Hamburg-West 01:04,59

00:30,01 01:04,59
44. Finn Reeger 2002 W98 Hannover 01:04,64 (J1)

00:30,10 01:04,64
45. Laurenz Weber 2002 SG Essen 01:04,72 (J2)

00:30,05 01:04,72
46. Oliver Hoffmann 2002 SC Wfr. München 01:04,77 (J3)

00:30,22 01:04,77
47. Carl Hildebrandt 2002 SG ACTBaunatal 01:04,99

00:30,23 01:04,99
48. Vincent Püschel 2003 Wasserfreunde Spandau 04 01:05,02

00:30,31 01:05,02
49. Sebastian Engel 1997 SV Wiking Kiel 01:05,16

00:29,90 01:05,16
50. Felix Neumann 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:05,18

00:30,43 01:05,18
51. Maximilian Skalski 2002 TV 1843 Dillenburg 01:05,24

00:30,36 01:05,24
52. Dietrich Ens 2000 SC Wiesbaden 1911 01:05,25

00:30,32 01:05,25
53. Kevin Rusu 2001 SV Halle / Saale 01:05,34

00:30,47 01:05,34
54. Nino Laurin Steinborn 2002 SSV Senftenberg 01:05,48

00:29,92 01:05,48
55. Julian Hankiewicz 2002 SG Dortmund 01:06,21

00:30,45 01:06,21
56. Paul Jona Achtelik 2001 VfL Sindelfingen 01:06,23

00:31,34 01:06,23
57. Fabio Stief 2003 SC Neustadt/Weinstr. 01:07,16

00:32,22 01:07,16

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Philipp Brandt 1999 W98 Hannover
Fabian Schwingenschlögl 1991 Neckarsulmer Sport-Union


